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Melody L. Sequoia, CA State Bar No. 309163 
melody@sequoialawfirm.com 
THE SEQUOIA LAW FIRM 
3000 El Camino Real, Ste 4-200 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
Telephone: (650) 561-4791 
Facsimile: (650) 561-4817 
 
Matthew C. Helland, CA State Bar No. 250451 
helland@nka.com 
NICHOLS KASTER, LLP 
235 Montgomery Street, Ste. 810 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 277-7235 
Facsimile: (415) 277-7238 
 
Additional Attorneys Listed on Signature Page 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Jessica Day 
and the class 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
 
Jessica Day, individually and on behalf of  
all others similarly situated, 

                  Plaintiff, 

v. 

GEICO CASUALTY COMPANY, 
GEICO INDEMNITY COMPANY, and 
GEICO GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY, 
 
                                               Defendants. 

No.: 5:21-cv-02103 BLF 
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 Pursuant to Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 3 and 4, and consistent with 28 

U.S.C. § 1291, notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Jessica Day, on behalf of herself and the 

certified class, appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit the final 

judgment entered by the Court on March 18, 2024, (ECF No. 235), in furtherance of the Order 

Granting Renewed Motion for Summary Judgment dated March 18, 2024, (ECF No. 233 

sealed; ECF No. 238 redacted). 

 

 Dated: April 5, 2024  

                                   Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Robert L. Schug 
 
Melody L. Sequoia, CA State Bar No. 309163 
melody@sequoialawfirm.com 
THE SEQUOIA LAW FIRM 
3000 El Camino Real, Ste. 4-200 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
Telephone: (650) 561-4791 
Facsimile: (650) 561-4817 
 
Matthew C. Helland, CA State Bar No. 250451 
helland@nka.com 
NICHOLS KASTER, LLP 
235 Montgomery Street, Ste. 810 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 277-7235 
Facsimile: (415) 277-7238 
 
Matthew H. Morgan, MN State Bar No. 
0304657* 
morgan@nka.com 
Robert L. Schug, CA State Bar No. 249640 
schug@nka.com 
Melanie A. Johnson, MN State Bar No. 
0400814* 
mjohnson@nka.com 
NICHOLS KASTER, PLLP  
80 S. 8th Street, Ste. 4700  
Minneapolis, MN, 55402  
Telephone: (612) 256-3200  
Facsimile: (612) 338-4878 
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Ryan F. Stephan, IL State Bar No. 6273101* 
rstephan@stephanzouras.com 
James B. Zouras, IL State Bar No. 6230596* 
jzouras@stephanzouras.com 
Teresa M. Becvar, IL State Bar No. 6312328* 
tbecvar@stephanzouras.com 
STEPHAN ZOURAS, LLP 
222 W. Adams Street, Suite 2020 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: (312) 233-1550 
Facsimile: (312) 233-1560 
 
Roy T. Willey, IV, SC State Bar No. 101010* 
roy@akimlawfirm.com 
Eric M. Poulin, SC State Bar No. 100209* 
eric@akimlawfirm.com 
Blake Abbott, SC State Bar No. 104423* 
blake@akimlawfirm.com 
POULIN | WILLEY | ANASTOPOULO, LLC  
32 Ann Street  
Charleston, SC 29403 
Telephone: (843) 614-8888 
 
(*admitted pro hac vice)  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class 
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